tsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10579/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WPC No.2838(M/B) of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PRADESHIYA INDL.& INVEST CORPN.LTD., U.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10856 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 (CC NO. 15140)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 (CC NO. 15214)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S. Imran Ibrahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master