¢ITEM NO.11

```
REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                      BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10579/2012
PRADESHIYA INDL.& INVEST CORPN.LTD., U.P
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD & ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 10856/2012
SLP(C) No. 8265/2015
SLP(C) No.11740/2015
(With Office Report)
Date: 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
                     Ms.Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
                     Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
                     Ms.Alka Sinha,Adv.
                     Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                     Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
                     Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
                      Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
                      Mr.Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
SLP(C) Nos.10579/2012 & 10856/2012
Service is deemed complete in respect of the respondent No.3
                                                   ⬠| .....2
ITEM NO.11
                             -2-
                                                   SC10579/12
in SLP(C) No.10579/12 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.10856/12 as
both are common respondents (State of U.P.) and represented through
counsel in connected SLP(C) No.40163 & 40164/2012 as petitioners.
Now, matter falls under complete category. Viewed thus, the matters
shall
       be processed
                        for
                             listing
                                       before
                                                 the Hon'ble Court
                                                                             as
                                                                                  per
rules.
SLP(C) No. 8265/2015
The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the respondent No.2 within four weeks.
SLP(C) No.11740/2015
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1
cure the defects in the vakalatnama.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the respondent No.2 within four weeks.
List the matter again on 06.10.2016.
                                                   (M V RAMESH)
```

Registrar

SECTION XV