SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 40163/2012 Petitioner(s) STATE OF U.P.& ANR

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

has been dismissed against respondent No.3 vide order

dated 2.9.2016 of the Hon' ble Judge in Chamber.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.

2 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list

the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG