SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11740/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2014 in WP No. 3404/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE PRADESHIYA INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF U.P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR. (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Kukrety, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing spare copy of SLP is condoned.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to serve unserved respondent No.2 and to file proof of service, failing which this special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua unserved respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the State is granted.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula) Court Master