SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11740/2015

THE PRADESHIYA INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF U.P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Tewatia,Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has served the copy of petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.(R.No.2), but no one has entered appearance. The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB